1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA	
3	, and the second se	City Manager
4	RESOLUTION 20-010	,
5		
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA	
7	APPROVING A FIVE YEAR EXTENSION OF THE MEMORANDUM OF	
8	UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOMER AND	
9	KACHEMAK CITY REGARDING THE CANYON TRAILS SUBDIVISION	
10	AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ON STELLARS JAY DRIVE AND GOLDEN	
11	PLOVER AVENUE.	
12		
13	WHEREAS, The City of Homer and Kachemak City signed a Mem	orandum of
14	Understanding (MOU) in 2014 that provided for limited road maintenance on two	
15	City limits as City crews passed through Kachemak City to provide service	to the newly
16	developed Canyon Trails Subdivision (within Homer City limits); and	-
17		
18	WHEREAS, The MOU defines the limited road maintenance effort expecte	ed of the City,
19	and provided a way for a higher level of maintenance to be provided at the expense of	
20	Kachemak City; and	
21		
22	WHEREAS, A higher level of road maintenance provided for in the MC	U was never
23	formally implemented; and	
24		
25	WHEREAS, The MOU expired December 31, 2019; and	
26		
27	WHEREAS, Kachemak City has requested that the MOU be extended; and	
28		
29	WHEREAS, Additional time/expense to the City in providing limited road	
30	was small and no significant complaints were received from Kachemak City; and	
31		
32	WHEREAS, Public Works has suggested some additional language to	
33	Council approval before implementing a higher level of maintenance beyond the	limited effort
34	currently provided.	
35	NOW THEREFORE REIT RECOUVER II and activity of the second	
36	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alask	
37	Memorandum of Understanding with Kachemak City effective for an additional f	ive years and
38	authorizes the City Manager to execute the appropriate documents.	
39 40	DASSED AND ADODTED by the City Council this day of	2020
40	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council this day of,	<b>∠</b> U <b>∠</b> U.
41		

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 20-010 CITY OF HOMER CITY OF HOMER KEN CASTNER, MAYOR ATTEST: MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK 

Fiscal note: Estimated City of Homer cost is \$4780